   Sinomags Product Datasheet
Current Sensor
Product Series: STK-616HM
Part number:
STK-616H-10MLB5
STK-616H-20MLB5
STK-616H-30MLB5
Version: Ver1.3

ratings. Long-time working on the absolute maximum ratings may cause the degradation on performance and reliability.
Isolation parameter
Parameter Symbol Unit Value Comment
RMS voltage for AC test 50Hz/1 min Ud kV 3.6
Impulse withstand voltage 1.2/50µs Ûw kV 6
Clearance distance (pri. -sec) dCI mm 8 Determined by
customer’s layout Creepage distance (pri. -sec) dCp mm 8
Measuring current table
Product
Optimized
Range
I_pn (A)
Sensitivity,
(mV/A)
T(℃)
STK-616H-10MLB5-1-2.5-E-2-A-N ±10A 80 -40 ~ 125
STK-616H-20MLB5-1-2.5-E-2-C-N ±20 A 40 -40 ~ 125
STK-616H-30MLB5-1-2.5-E-2-C-N ±30 A 26.67 -40 ~ 125
STK-616H series current sensor
3/10                               Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd.                   http://www.sinomags.com
2. Part number definition
3. Temperature vs Current
STK-616H series current sensor
4/10                               Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd.                   http://www.sinomags.com
4. Functional Block Diagram
STK-616H series current sensor
5/10                               Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd.                   http://www.sinomags.com
5. Electrical data STK-616H-xxMLB5
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 5 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
General parameters
Primary nominal current I_pn A
-10  10 STK-616H-10MLB5
-20  20 STK-616H-20MLB5
-30  30 STK-616H-30MLB5
Primary current,
measuring range
I_pm A
-25  25 STK-616H-10MLB5